TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD



RESOLUTION NO. 248-23

RESOLUTION APPOINTING ASSISTANT BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, the position of Township Assistant Business Administrator within the Township of Maplewood ("Township") is vacant; and

WHEREAS, the Township Business Administrator conducted a search of candidates to fill the position; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee interviewed candidates for the position of Assistant Business Administrator; and

WHEREAS, Brian Wood possesses all of the necessary qualifications to assume the duties of Assistant Business Administrator within the Township of Maplewood; and.

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Township of Maplewood to appoint Brian Wood as the Township Assistant Business Administrator.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Maplewood, County of Essex, State of New Jersey that:

> Brian Wood be and is hereby appointed as the Township of Maplewood Assistant Business Administrator effective August 14, 2023 at a yearly salary of \$93,000.00, which salary shall be prorated for the balance of 2023.

I, Elizabeth J. Fritzen, Township Clerk of the Township of Maplewood, in the County of Essex and State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Maplewood, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, at a regular meeting of said Committee held on July 18, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Township of Maplewood in the County of Essex and State of New Jersey, on this 18th day of July, 2023.

> ELIZABETH J. FRITZEN, R.M.C. Township Clerk